

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA u.146 in CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2293/2018

JAIPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28287/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and  
IA No.28278/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA  
No.28282/2018-EX-PARTE BAIL)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2294/2018 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27907/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
O.T. and IA No.27905/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA  
No.27906/2018-EX-PARTE BAIL)

Diary No(s). 2291/2018 (II)

( IA No.28281/2018-APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL and IA  
No.28279/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.28284/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 07-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv.  
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR  
Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay of five days in D.No.2293/2018, four days in  
D.No.2291 and D.No.2294 of 2018 in refiling is condoned.  
Process as per rules.KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
07.03.2018

hj