

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2018

JAIPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28287/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.28278/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 401/2018 (II)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 27907/2018)

Cr1.A. No. 399/2018 (II)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL] ON IA 28281/2018)

Date : 02-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the appeals as well as in the bail
application(s), returnable in six weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER