

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2018

JAIPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28287/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.28278/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No. 28282/2018-EX PARTE BAIL and IA No. 28287/2018-EXEDMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 401/2018 (II)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 27907/2018 AND IA NO. 27906/2018-EX PARTE BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 399/2018 (II)

(IA 28281/2018-APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF BAIL AND IA 28279/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals are admitted.

Let the record of the trial court be summoned expeditiously.

List the bail applications after four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER