

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 400/2018

JAIPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.  
(IA No. 50997/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kuamr Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer for suspension of execution of sentence is declined.

However, the appeal is ordered to be posted for hearing in the second week of July, 2022.

Learned counsel for the parties may file short notes on their respective submissions before the matter is taken up next.

(SHRADDHA MISRHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)