

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 400/2018

JAIPAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 399/2018 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 401/2018 (II-B)

Date : 01-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sweta Rani, AOR
Mr. Anant Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Samarth Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 22.11.2023.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)